TVS Diodes
© 2016 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 09/10/16
Surface Mount – 1500W  >  TPSMC series
TVS devices are ideal for the protection of I/O Interfaces,
VCC bus and other vulnerable circuits used in Telecom,
Computer, Industrial and Consumer electronic applications.

@  Ipp
(V)
Maximum
Peak
Pulse
Current Ipp
(A)
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage IR
@ VR
(µA)
Agency
Approval
UNI BI MIN MAX
TPSMC12A TPSMC12CA 12AA 12CA 10.20 11.40 12.60 1 16.7 91.0 5 X
TPSMC13A TPSMC13CA 13AA 13CA 11.10 12.40  13.70 1 18.2 83.5 1 X
TPSMC15A TPSMC15CA 15AA 15CA 12.80 14.30 15.80 1 21.2 71.7 1 X
TPSMC16A TPSMC16CA 16AA 16CA 13.60 15.20 16.80 1 22.5 67.6 1 X
TPSMC18A TPSMC18CA 18AA 18CA 15.30 17.10 18.90 1 25.2 60.3 1 X
TPSMC20A TPSMC20CA 20AA 20CA 17.10 19.00 21.00 1 27.7 54.9 1 X
TPSMC22A TPSMC22CA 22AA 22CA 18.80 20.90 23.10 1 30.6 49.7 1 X
TPSMC24A TPSMC24CA 24AA 24CA 20.50 22.80 25.20 1 33.2 45.8 1 X
TPSMC27A TPSMC27CA 27AA 27CA 23.10 25.70 28.40 1 37.5 40.5 1 X
TPSMC30A TPSMC30CA 30AA 30CA 25.60 28.50 31.50 1 41.4 36.7 1 X
TPSMC33A TPSMC33CA 33AA 33CA 28.20 31.40 34.70 1 45.7 33.3 1 X
TPSMC36A TPSMC36CA 36AA 36CA 30.80 34.20 37.80 1 49.9 30.5 1 X
TPSMC39A TPSMC39CA 39AA 39CA 33.30 37.10 41.00 1 53.9 28.2 1 X
TPSMC43A TPSMC43CA 43AA 43CA 36.80 40.90 45.20 1 59.3 25.6 1 X
TPSMC47A TPSMC47CA 47AA 47CA 40.20 44.70 49.40 1 64.8 23.5 1 X
TPSMC51A TPSMC51CA 51AA 51CA 43.60 48.50 53.60 1 70.1 21.7 1 X
TPSMC56A TPSMC56CA 56AA 56CA 47.80 53.20 58.80 1 77.0 19.7 1 X
TPSMC62A TPSMC62CA 62AA 62CA 53.00 58.90 65.10 1 85.0 17.9 1 X
TPSMC68A TPSMC68CA 68AA 68CA 58.10 64.60 71.40 1 92.0 16.5 1 X
TPSMC75A TPSMC75CA 75AA 75CA 64.10 71.30 78.80 1 103.0 14.8 1 X
TPSMC82A TPSMC82CA 82AA 82CA 70.10 77.90 86.10 1 113.0 13.5 1 X
TPSMC91A TPSMC91CA 91AA 91CA 77.80 86.50 95.50 1 125.0 12.2 1 X
For bidirectional type having VR of 10 volts and less, the IR limit is double.
   2
TVS Diodes
© 2016 Littelfuse, Inc.

Revised: 09/10/16
Surface Mount – 1500W  >  TPSMC series
Part Numbering System
Packaging
Part number Component
Package Quantity Packaging
Option
Packaging
Specification
TPSMCxxxXX DO-214AB 3000 Tape & Reel - 16mm tape/13” reel EIA STD RS-481
VBR VOLTAGE
BI-DIRECTIONAL
5% VBR  VOLTAGE TOLERANCE
SERIES
TPSMC XXX C A
Part Marking System
Tape and Reel Specification
Cathode
0.63
(16.0)
0.315
(8.0)
0.157
(4.0)
0.65
(16.4)
0.80 (20.2)
Arbor Hole Dia.
13.0 (330)
Dimensions are in inches
(and millimeters).
Direction of Feed
0.059 DIA(1.5)
Cover tape
F
XXXX
YMXXX
Marking Code
Trace Code Marking
  Y:Year Code
  M: Month Code
  XXX: Lot Code
Littelfuse Logo
Cathode Band
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for ESD Suppressors / TVS Diodes category: